
 

 

  
 
 

ADMISSION PROCEDURES FOR SEPTEMBER 2024 
 

ARBOR PRESCHOOL & PRIMARY SCHOOL 
(Maraval Campus) 

 
REGISTRATION FEE (non-refundable): $300  [$300] 

ASSESSMENT FEE (non-refundable): $400  [$600] 
(Not applicable for Arbor Preschool, assessments start in Arbor Primary) 

 
Fill out an application form and return it, with the $300 non-refundable Registration Fee to the school office 
located at 129 Long Circular Road, Maraval. The office phone number is 288-5143/288-5144. You will be 
contacted within 2-3 business days to set up an appointment for an interview. 

 
All children entering the Primary school will need to sit a placement assessment as we are a registered 
Cambridge International School. School reports and transcripts will also be required. 

 
You will be given a copy of the ‘School Handbook for Parents' and an Agreement sheet that must be signed 
stating that you have read the handbook and agree with the principles, philosophy and rules of the school. 

 
 
 

Rosewood - Trimont College 
(Glencoe Campus) 

 
REGISTRATION FEE (non-refundable):  $300  [$ 300] 

ASSESSMENT FEE (non-refundable):   $900  [$1200] 
 

Fill out an application form and return it, with the $300 non-refundable Registration Fee to the school office 
located at Lt Pole 15 La Horquette Branch Rd. Glencoe. The office phone number is 221-2227. You will be 
contacted within 2-3 business days to set up an appointment for an interview. 

 
All children entering the school will need to sit a placement assessment as we are a registered Cambridge 
International School. School reports and transcripts will also be required. 

 
You will be given a copy of the ‘School Handbook for Parents' and an Agreement sheet that must be signed 
stating that you have read the handbook and agree with the principles, philosophy and rules of the school. 



 

 

ARBOR PRIMARY SCHOOL 

ROSEWOOD-TRIMONT COLLEGE 

CAPITAL FUND & TUITION FEE 
 
 

CAPITAL FUND (per student): Local [Foreign] 

 Arbor Preschool $6,000 [$10,000] 

Arbor Primary School $8,000 [$12,500] 

    Rosewood-Trimont College $10,000 [$15,000] 
 

The maximum accumulated Capital Fund payment is $10,000-local [$15,000-foreign].   As the child moves from one level 
to the next, they only pay the incremental difference.   Capital Fund contributions are non-refundable 

TUITION:  
Age child must be Tuition Tuition 

Grade by 1 September per Term per Year 
Local [Foreign] Local [Foreign] 

 
 

 ARBOR PRE-SCHOOL  

Pre-K 1 2 $ 7,600 [$12,160] $22,800 [$36,480] 

Pre-K 2 3 $ 7,600 [$12,160] $22,800 [$36,480] 

Kindergarten 4                     $ 8,000 [$12,800] $24,000 [$38,400] 
 
 
 
 

 
Junior. 1 5 $9,500 [$15,525] $28,500 [$46,270] 

Junior. 2 6 $9,500 [$15,525] $28,500 [$46,270] 

Junior 3 7 $10,900 [$17,305] $32,700 [$51,915] 

Junior 4 8 $10,900 [$17,305] $32,700 [$51,915] 

Junior 5 9 $10,900 [$17,305] $32,700 [$51,915] 

Junior 6 10 $10,900 [$17,305] $32,700 [$51,915] 

 
 
 
 

Form 1 11+ $13,000 [$20,800] $39,000 [$62,400] 

Form 2 & 3 12+ $15,500 [$24,872] $46,500 [$74,616] 

Form 4 & 5 14+ $16,500 [$26,471] $49,500 [$79,414] 

Form L6 & U6 16+ $18,500 [$29,700] $55,000 [$89,050] 
 

Tuition covers the cost of all textbooks.   [Foreign tuition to be paid in full upon admission for the entire academic year.] 

All Fees are subject to annual review.   Any changes will be communicated in term 3 for effect in the following year 



 

 

 
 
 

Additional Fees:   
 
Workbooks:  Parents will be billed for workbooks in which the student writes.   Any lost or damaged textbooks will 

result in payment of the replacement cost. 
Security Fees: $300 per term           
Exam Fees:   Cambridge charges Exam Fees per IGCSE subject (Form 5) 
Field Trips: When Classes are on planned Field Trips, parents will be asked to cover Transport costs.  (Maximum of one 

per term, with the exception of Form 3) 
 
 

DISCOUNTS 
 

Families with more than one child attending our family of schools become eligible for a 
discount on school fees and capital fund. 

 
For Capital Funds: 

- Eldest child pays full amount 
- 50% off for siblings attending any of the EDFAM family of schools 

 
For school fees: 

- Eldest child pays full amount 
- The second sibling receives a 10% discount 
- Any sibling thereafter receives 20% discount 

 
Please make cheques payable to: EDFAM 

or 
Direct Deposit: EDFAM 

Republic Bank Limited 
Chequing Account 
Account Number 340800393301 

 
 

Thank you for your interest in our schools. We look forward to your family being part of the 
EDFAM family of schools. If you require any additional information, please feel free to reach 

out to us at our centralized email: info.edfamschools@gmail.com 



 

 

 


